  1403 Bagley Rooftop HVAC Unit Installation
 1
March 4, 2021
Mr. Brendan Cagney, Historic Specialist
City of Detroit, Planning & Development Department
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 808
Detroit, MI  48226
Re: 1403 Bagley Rooftop HVAC Unit. Installation

Net Cooling Capacity − 24,200 to 88,000 Btuh
Gas Input Heat Capacity − 65,000 to 150,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
K G B 060  S 4  B  S  1  Y
Brand/Family
K =  K-Series™ Product Line
Unit Type
G = Packaged Gas Heat w/ Electric Cooling
Major Design Sequence
B = 2nd Generation
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Tons
024 = 2 Tons
030 = 2.5 Tons
036 = 3 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
072 = 6 Tons
074 = 6 Tons
090 = 7.5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
H = High Efficiency
S =  Standard Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Blower Type
D = Direct Drive (PSC)
E = Direct Drive (ECM)
B =  Belt Drive
T = Belt Drive (2 Speed)
Heating Type
S = Standard Gas Heat, 1 stage
M = Medium Gas Heat, 1 stage
U = Medium Gas Heat, 2 Stage
T = High Gas Heat, 1 Stage
H = High Gas Heat, 2 Stage
W = Standard Gas Heat, 1 Stage, Low NOx
B = Standard Gas Heat, 2 Stage Low NOx
Y = Medium Gas Heat, 1 Stage, Low NOx
Q = Medium Gas Heat, 2 Stage, Low NOx
Z = High Gas Heat, 1 Stage, Low NOx
X = High Gas Heat, 2 Stage, Low NOx
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
P = 208/230V−1 phase-60hz
Y = 208/230V-3 phase-60hz
G = 460V-3 phase-60hz
J = 575V-3 phase-60hz
ASHRAE 90.1
COMPLIANT
Bulletin No. KGB-024-090 08/2019)
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
KGB 2-6 TON ROOFTOP UNITS
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION
City of Detroit - Planning & Development Department
2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 808
Detroit, Michigan 48226
PROJECT REVIEW REQUEST
Date:_______________________
Photographs of ALL sides of existing building or site